DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 667

A BYLAW TO AMEND DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY SOCCER SOCIETY AND SNOWLINE ENTERPRISES LTD. SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT BYLAW 451, 2003

WHEREAS the District of Lake Country Soccer Society and Snowline Enterprises Ltd. Sponsorship Agreement Bylaw 451, 2003 was adopted by the Council of the District of Lake Country;

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country deems it necessary to amend District of Lake Country Soccer Society and Snowline Enterprises Ltd. Sponsorship Agreement Bylaw 451, 2003;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule 'A' to "District of Lake Country Soccer Society and Snowline Enterprises Ltd. Sponsorship Agreement Bylaw 451, 2003" is deleted and replaced with Schedule 'A' attached to and forming part of this bylaw.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Lake Country Soccer Society and Snowline Enterprises Ltd. Sponsorship Agreement Amendment Bylaw 667, 2008".

READ A FIRST TIME this 5th day of February, 2008.

READ A SECOND TIME this 5th day of February, 2008.

READ A THIRD TIME this 5^{th} day of February, 2008.

ADOPTED this 19th day of February, 2008.

"ovicinal signed by James Daken"	"opiginal signed by Hazal Christs."
"original signed by James Baker" Mayor	"original signed by Hazel Christy" Clerk
	nd correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Lake Country td. Sponsorship Agreement Amendment Bylaw 667 in this 19 th day of February, 2008.
Dated at Lake Country, B.C.	Clerk

CONTRACT EXTENSION SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW 451, 2003 BEASLEY PARK SPONSORSHIP

THIS AGRI	EEMENT MADE THE	DAY OF	, 2008	
BETWEEN		PED COCIETY		
	LAKE COUNTRY SOCC c/o Angus MacInnes	ER SOCIETY		
	a company duly incorpora	ted pursuant to the		
	laws of the Province of Br	*		
	15370 Old Mission Rd, La	•		
	Province of British Colum		0 T TYP 0	
	(hereinafter called "the So	ciety")	OF THE FIRST	PART
AND:	SNOWLINE ENTERPRIS	SES LTD.		
	a company duly incorpora	ted pursuant to the		
	Laws of the Province of B	ritish Columbia		
	4 th Floor 3201 – 30 th Ave			
	Vernon, BC, V1T 2C6	22	OF THE GEOON	
	(hereinafter called "the Sp	oonsor'')	OF THE SECONI	J PAK I
AND:	DISTRICT OF LAKE CO	UNTRY		
	a municipal corporation ha			
	10150 Bottom Wood Lake			
	Lake Country, BC V4V 2		OF THE THIRD I	DADT
	(hereinafter called "the Di	strict)	OF THE THIRD I	PARI
	ation of the length of time to c ct and the Society to ensure the:			
1 The three	e Parties to the Agreement agr	ree to extend the terr	n of the enoncorchin agre	samant by three
	th an expiry date of the 31st da			cincin by tinec
	Sponsor will have paid the rea			y March 31,
3. There are	e no further financial commitr	ments from the Spon	sor during the duration o	of the contract
extension 4 All other	n; and provisions shall remain the sa	ame and be enforces	hle	
Thi other	provisions shall remain the st			
In considera	ation of the above, the parties	have agreed this	day of	2008.
Signed in th	e presence of:) SNOV	VLINE ENTERPRISES	LTD
Signed in the presence of.		,	by its authorized signatory(ies)	
-		_)		
WITNESS)		
)		
ADDRESS		_)		
ADDKE33)		
)		
OCCUPATI	ION	_		

Signed in the presence of:) LAKE COUNTRY SOCCER SOCIETY) by its authorized signatory(ies)
WITNESS)
ADDRESS))
OCCUPATION))
The corporate seal of the DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY was Hereunto affixed in presence of:	
WITNESS)) <u>Mayor</u>
ADDRESS)
OCCUPATION))